
The D.P.M. Curriculum by Year and Semester 

 
 

CURRICULUM 2012-2013 BY SEMESTER 
 

FIRST YEAR (SEPTEMBER CLASS) 
 
Semester I                                   
    
Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMCRO1113  Bacteriology      Letter  3       
DMETS1205  Biochemistry     Letter  5 
DMORP1306  Cell Biology and Histology  & Lab  Letter  6 
DMETS1210  Introduction to Genetics   Letter  2  
DMORP1313  Neuroscience     Letter  3 

Total                    19 
 
 
 
Semester II  
 
Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMORP1317  General Anatomy & Lab   Letter  7 
DMCRO1103  Immunology     Letter  3 
DMETS1213  Molecular Biology &   
    Molecular Genetics   Letter  3 
DMETS1218  Physiology & Lab    Letter  8 

Total                       21 
 

  



SECOND YEAR (SEPTEMBER CLASS) 
 
Semester III 
 
Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMCRO2105  Infectious Diseases     Letter  5.5 
DMORP2317  Lower Extremity Anatomy & Lab  Letter  7.5 
DMORP23A4 Pathology I and Lab    Letter  4 
DPMED2833  Physical Assessment & Lab  Letter  3 
DCHMD2615 Medical Ethics and the  
    Art of Doctoring   Letter  1.5 
DCHMD2602 Research Methodology and 
    Epidemiology   Letter  2 

Total                     23.5 
 
 
Semester IV 
 
Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMETS2225  *Fundamentals of Pathophysiology Letter  2.5 
DMETS2204  *Pharmacology     Letter  4.5 
DMORP23B4  *Pathology II     Letter  4 
DOTHO2701  -Biomechanics    Letter  1 
DOTHO2725  -Functional Orthopedics I   Letter    2.5 
DPEDS2501  -Podopediatrics I    Letter  1.5 
DPMED2822  *Dermatology    Letter  2 
DPMED2841  -Neurology     Letter      1 

DPMED2823  -Clinical Skills      P/F               3 
DPMED2862  *Podiatric Medicine I   Letter   2 
DSURG2912  *Anesthesiology     Letter  2 
DSURG2932  *Podiatric Surgery of Foot  
    and Ankle I    Letter   2 

Total                    28  
         
*Courses meet entire semester    -Courses meet in Block Format 

 
 
  



 
THIRD YEAR 

Semester V 
 
Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DPMED3835  CPR/AED for the Professional Rescuer P/F   0.5  
DOTHO3703  Functional Orthopedics II   Letter   1.5   
DPMED3805  Podiatric Medicine   II   Letter  2 
DSURG3903  Pod. Surgery of Foot & Ankle  II  Letter  3 
DPEDS3515  Podopediatrics II    Letter   1.5 
DPMED3804  Internal Medicine     Letter  3.5 
DMORP3300  Honors Clerkship in Dermatopathology P/F  0 
 
 
DOTHO3753  Orthopedics Clerkship   P/F  3 
DPMED3851  Physical Diagnosis Clerkship  P/F  1 
DOTHO3751  Physical & Rehab. Medicine Clerkship P/F  1 
DPMED3859  Podiatric Medicine Clerkship  P/F  9 
DSURG3957  Podiatric Surgery Clerkship  P/F  7.5 
DPEDS3553  Podopediatrics Clerkship   P/F  3 
DPMED3X02  Radiology Clerkship   P/F  2 

Total                     38.5 
 
Semester VI 
 
Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DOTHO3714  Functional Orthopedics III   Letter   1.5  
DOTHO3705  Physical & Rehabilitation  
    Medicine    Letter   0.5  
DPMED3X22  Medical Imaging    Letter  2 
DOTHO3715  Sports Medicine    Letter   1.5  
DSURG3915  Traumatology                              Letter   2 
DSURG3922  Intro. to General Surgery   Letter  2 
DPMED3802  Emergency Medicine   P/F  0.75 
DCHMD3621 Topics in Health Care Delivery & 
   Community Medicine    Letter  1 
DCHMD3601 Geriatrics     Letter  1 
 
DCLNS6000  Capstone Clinical Experience and  
    Comprehensive Assessment P/F  0    .  

Total                    12.25 



FOURTH YEAR 
 
 
 

Semesters VII and VIII 
 

Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DOXTN5401  Externship Program I   P/F  4  
DOXTN5402  Externship Program II   P/F  4  
DOXTN5403  Externship Program III   P/F  4  
DOXTN5404  Externship Program IV   P/F  4 
DPMED4814  Emergency Medicine Clerkship  P/F  4  
DPMED4824  Internal Medicine Clerkship  P/F  4  
DPMED4X01  Senior Radiology Clerkship  P/F  1  
DPMED5804  Comprehensive Podiatric  
    Hospital Rotation     P/F  4  
DSURG4914  General Surgery Clerkship   P/F  4  
DSURG4938  Senior Surgery of Foot and Ankle  P/F  8      
 

Total                    41.0                   
 
Note:  The above courses extend through semesters VII and VIII. Registrations are allocated 
individually to provide each student with an even distribution of clinical rotations over the two 
semesters.  Thus the average credit load each semester per student is 20.5 semester hours. 

 
 
 
D.P.M. Program Total             183.25 
 

 
 
 

  



FIRST YEAR (JANUARY CLASS) 
 
 

Term 1  

Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMORP1317  General Anatomy & Lab   Letter   7 
DMCRO1103  Immunology     Letter  3 
 

Term 2                                   

Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMCRO2105  Infectious Diseases      Letter  5.5 
______________________________________________________________________ 
TOTAL, Terms 1 and 2*……………………………………….…………………15.5  
 
*Terms 1 and 2 constitute the first Registration and Tuition period. 

 
 

 

Term 3 

Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMETS1205  Biochemistry     Letter  5 
DMETS1210  Introduction to Genetics   Letter  2  
DMORP1306  Cell Biology and Histology & Lab  Letter  6 
DMORP1313  Neuroscience     Letter  3 
______________________________________________________________________ 
TOTAL....................................................................................................................16.0 
 

  



 

SECOND YEAR (JANUARY CLASS) 
Term 4 

Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMCRO1113  Bacteriology      Letter  3       
DMETS1213  Molecular Biology &    
    Molecular Genetics   Letter   3 
DMETS1218  Physiology & Lab    Letter             8 
______________________________________________________________________ 
TOTAL.....................................................................................................................14.0 
 
Term 5 

Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMORP23A4 Pathology I and Lab    Letter  4 
DMORP2317  Lower Extremity Anatomy & Lab  Letter  7.5 
DPMED2833  Physical Assessment & Lab  Letter  3 
DCHM2615  Medical Ethics and the  
    Art of Doctoring   Letter  1.5 
DCHMD2602 Research Methodology &  
    Epidemiology    Letter  2 
______________________________________________________________________ 
TOTAL.....................................................................................................................18 
 
Term 6 

Course No.  Course Title                 Grade Type   Credits 
DMETS2225  *Fundamentals of Pathophysiology Letter  2.5 
DMETS2204  *Pharmacology     Letter  4.5 
DMORP23B4  *Pathology II     Letter  4 
DOTHO2701  -Biomechanics    Letter  1 
DOTHO2725  -Functional Orthopedics I   Letter    2.5 
DPEDS2501  -Podopediatrics I    Letter  1.5 
DPMED2822  *Dermatology    Letter  2 
DPMED2841  -Neurology     Letter      1 

DPMED2823  -Clinical Skills      P/F               3 
DPMED2862  *Podiatric Medicine I   Letter   2 
DSURG2912  *Anesthesiology     Letter  2 
DSURG2932  *Podiatric Surgery of Foot  
    and Ankle I    Letter   2 

Total                    28   

*Courses meet entire semester    -Courses meet in Block Format 

 
 


